PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Howard Hilborn	12/14/2004		
Bennett J Grieb	01/04/2005		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gayesco International, L.P.
Street Address:	2859 Westside Drive
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5232517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)222-3291

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (713) 221-3306

Email: constance.rhebergen@bracepatt.com

Correspondent Name: Constance Gall Rhebergen

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Constance Gall Rhebergen

Total Attachments: 3

source=PatAssign-517-Gayesco#page1.tif source=PatAssign-517-Gayesco#page2.tif source=PatAssign-517-Gayesco#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0078

500017276

00 52°

CH \$40

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket 0222FV.32416

WHEREAS, We, Howard Hilborn, a United States citizen, residing at 1503 Lake Bank Ct., El Lago, Texas 77586; Bennett J. Grieb, a United States citizen, residing at 2115 Manor Dr., Richmond, Texas 77469; Herman E. Storey, a United States citizen, residing at 3406 Village Oaks Dr., Kingwood, Texas 77339; Paul A. Fossey, a United States citizen, residing at 1922 Wagon Gap Trail, Houston, Texas 77090; and Paul S. Johnson, a United States citizen, residing at 219 Enchanted Trail Dr., Spring, Texas 77388 (collectively "Assignor"); hold the rights to the following U.S. Patent:

Patent No.	Title	Date Issued
5,232,517	Multipoint Thermocouple Assembly	April 8, 2003

WHEREAS, Gayesco International, L.P. ("Assignee"), a limited partnership of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address of 2859 Westside Drive, Pasadena, Texas 77502, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Letters Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, their entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said patent and of the invention disclosed and claimed therein, together with all right of action accrued to, and to accrue under and by virtue thereof.

Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee whatever cause of action they may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

Assignor hereby covenants and agree that they will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said patent.

HOUSTON\1768401.1

PATENT REEL: 015562 FRAME: 0079

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Occumber, 2004.	I	execute	this	Assignment	on	the $////h$ day	of
			The				
THE STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF HOSTIS	_	Ì	Howar	d Hilborn			

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 14 day of 2004.

Notary Public in and for The State of Texas

SHERRIE L. NEESE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
February 28, 2006

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I	execute	this	Assignment	on	the 4th	day	of
		6	lum	ut Ju	L			
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HOSTIS		•	Join 10					

Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 4th day of 10001, 2004.



Notary Public in and for The State of Texas

-3-

RECORDED: 01/13/2005